

à
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 207 OF 2001
ITEM NO.63COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT. PET.(C) NO.207/2001 in C.A.No.8571/2003

MANGE RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDU SEKHAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s):Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s):Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both sides.

The contempt petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.207 OF 2001
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8571 OF 2003

Mange Ram.... Petitioner.

Versus

Indu Sekhar Mishra & Ors..... Respondents.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents will not do any construction activities in the land allegedly owned and possessed by the petitioner and which was the subject matter of ejection proceedings and for which petitioner has obtained an interim stay from this Court ON 11.9.1998 in Civil Appeal 8571/03 @ SLP(CO No.14512/1998). The contempt petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 23, 2004